
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5546
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
KHADI RESEARCH CENTRE
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Gujarat to establish Khadi Research Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the fund earmarked/allocated and utilised for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): No proposal has been received by the Union Government in the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises from the State Government of Gujarat to establish a Khadi Research Centre.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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